PROCEEDNGS OF THE DIRECTOR OF AGRICULTURE DEVELOPMENT
& FARMERS WELFARE DEPARTMENT, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM
: (Present : Subhash.T.V., 1.A.S.)

Sub:-  Agricultural Development and Farmers Welfare Department
Provisional Seniority List in the cadre of the Joint Director of
Agriculture for the period from 01/12/2020 to 30/09/2021 —
Published - Reg.

Read:- 1) This office order no. SB(1) 7706/2021 dated 27/10/2021
2) GO (Rt) No. 738/2021 Agri dated 15/09/2021
3) GO (P) No. 17/2020/AGRI dated. 31/07/2021

ORDER No. SB(1) 7706/2021 Dated: 17/12/2021

The provisional seniority list of Joint Directors of Agriculture from
01/12/2020 to 31/08/2021 was published as per order read 1% paper above.

A provisional seniority list up to 30/09/2021 is pubhshed herewith based on
the select list as per Government Order read II and by incorporating officials who
were promoted as per order read III rd paper above. -

All officials concerned are requested to verify the provisional seniority list
appended here with and file objections claims if any within 15 days from the date
of publication of the seniority list. If no objection/claims are received within the

stipulated time limit a final Seniority list will be published and no further claims
will be entertained. Officials concerned are requested to download the seniority
list from the Departmental website. No individual copy will be forwarded.

Sd/-
Director of Agricultural Development &
Farmers Welfare Department

To
All Principal Agricultural Officers ' ND.
: : ’ . Senior Superintendent
All Pr(,)J ect DlreCtO,rs’ ATMA . . Directorate of Agri%unure Development
All offices under direct control of Director and Farmers' Welfare
Copy ' {Vikas Bhavan, Thiruvananthapuram-33,

1)  IT Cell for publishing in the official website & sending
all offices through E-mail

2)  Stock file

3)  Office Copy
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Sl

No.

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

Name

John Joseph
Sara T. John

Elizabeth Punnose

R. Sreerekha

George Sebastian

Mini. S. Nair

S. Ambika
S. Ajitha

T.V. Jayasree
V. G. Sheeja
R. Sunil Kumar
S.R. Rajeswari
V.K. Sajimol

M. Leelakrishnan

K. Chandran

K. S. Sheeba
Beena Lakshman

Antony K George

K. M. Raju

Beena George

Veena Rani

P. Sreekala

Date of
Birth

02/02/1965
08/05/1967
30/05/1966
27/05/1967
26/05/1968

18/05/1965

28/03/1965
01/05/1965
15/05/1966
31/05/1966
28/05/1967
27/08/19767
22/05/1966

20/05/1966

10/05/1968
05/06/1996
09/01/1968
08/05/1965
15/05/1966
25/04/1966

25/05/1967

24/01/1966

Date of
Entry in
service

28/01/1989

01/10/1989

01/10/1989

10/10/1989
16/10/1989

01/11/1989
01/11/1989

06/03/1990
06/07/1990
10/08/1990

30/08/1990

04/06/1991
03/06/1991
31/05/1991
28/05/1991

27/05/1991

17/06/1991
01/02/1992
27/07/1992
24/11/1992
27/11/1992
13/11/1992

Date of

Appointment

as Joint

Director of
Agriculture

11/01/2021
11/01/2021

11/01/2021

11/01/2021

11/01/2021
11/01/2021

29/03/2021

29/03/2021

29/03/2021
29/03/2021
27/04/2021
27/04/2021
27/04/2021
27)04/2021
27/04/2021

27/04/2021

04/05/2021
04/05/2021
04/05/2021
04/05/2021
04/05/2021
04/05/2021

PROVISIONAL SENIORITY LIST OF JOINT DIRECTORS OF
AGRICULTURE FROM 01/12/2020 TO 30/09/2021

Remarks

Retired

Retired
Retired

Retired




23
24

25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

R. Suresh

Sindhu. N. -~ --

Panicker

Sasi Ponnana
C.A. Hairunnesa

Susan Vargeheese

P. R. Sheela
A. F. Sherly
J. Rajasree

A. Chandini

Ancy Thomas
R. Ragini

Sheela Paul

C. J. Sunny

C.P. Saibuneesa

A. D. Sheela

Sreekala. S

T. Suseela

E. M. Babitha
Priya. K. Nair
A. Haseena Beevi

K. T. Deepthi

Ars/Type-13

10/03/1966
30/05/1966

10/05/1996

12/05/1967
23/07/1965
07/05/1996
30/05/1967
07/02/i967
16/01/1967
09/03/1967
24/03/1967

15/05/1967

01/05/1966
01/01/1967

10/05/1967

30/05/1966
08/12/1966
30/05/1966
15/04/1967

10/05/1967

01/06/1967

24/11/1992
30/11/1992

05/11/1992

09/11/1992
21/11/1992

16/11/1992
12/11/1992

23/11/1992

12/11/1992
26/11/1992
25/11/1992

19/12/1992

14/01/1996
16/11/1992

23/11/1992

16/11/1992
16/11/1992

11/12/1992
12/01/1992
23/12/1992

16/11/1992

21/06/2021
21/06/2021

21/06/2021

21/06/2021
21/06/2021
21/06/2021

21/06/2021

21/06/2021

21/06/2021
21/06/2021
21/06/2021

21/06/2021
v271/06/2021
| 15/09/2021
>21/06/2021

15/09/2021
21/06/2021
15/09/2021

15/09/2021

15/09/2021
15/09/2021

Dlgcj:”;%R

Agricultural Development
and Farmers Welfare Department

¥

ARUN D.

Senior Superintendent
_Directorate of Agriculture Development

5 Welfare

d ramm

Retired

i

Vikas Bhavan, Thi wanamk‘aapuram-lia_'_,‘;




