## <u>PROCEEDINGS OF THE DIRECTOR OF AGRICULTURE DEVELOPMENT</u> <u>& FARMERS WELFARE DEPARTMENT, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM</u> (<u>Present : Subhash.T.V., I.A.S.)</u>

Sub:- Agricultural Development and Farmers Welfare Department Provisional Seniority List in the cadre of the Joint Director of Agriculture for the period from 01/12/2020 to 30/09/2021 – Published - Reg.

Read:-

- 1) This office order no. SB(1) 7706/2021 dated 27/10/2021
- 2) GO (Rt) No. 738/2021 Agri dated 15/09/2021 3) GO (P) No. 17/2020/AGRI dated. 31/07/2021

## ORDER No. SB(1) 7706/2021 Dated: 17/12/2021

The provisional seniority list of Joint Directors of Agriculture from 01/12/2020 to 31/08/2021 was published as per order read  $1^{st}$  paper above.

A provisional seniority list up to 30/09/2021 is published herewith based on the select list as per Government Order read II and by incorporating officials who were promoted as per order read III rd paper above.

All officials concerned are requested to verify the provisional seniority list appended here with and file objections claims if any within 15 days from the date of publication of the seniority list. If no objection/claims are received within the stipulated time limit a final Seniority list will be published and no further claims will be entertained. Officials concerned are requested to download the seniority list from the Departmental website. No individual copy will be forwarded.

## Sd/-Director of Agricultural Development & Farmers Welfare Department

To

All Principal Agricultural Officers All Project Directors, ATMA All offices under direct control of Director Senior Superintendent
Directorate of Agriculture Development
and Farmers' Welfare
Vikas Bhavan, Thiruvananthapuram-33

Copy

- 1) IT Cell for publishing in the official website & sending all offices through E-mail
- 2) Stock file
- 3) Office Copy

## PROVISIONAL SENIORITY LIST OF JOINT DIRECTORS OF AGRICULTURE FROM 01/12/2020 TO 30/09/2021

Sl. No.	Name	Date of Birth	Date of Entry in service	Date of Appointment as Joint Director of Agriculture	Remarks
1	John Joseph	02/02/1965	28/01/1989	11/01/2021	Retired
2	Sara T. John	08/05/1967	01/10/1989	11/01/2021	
3	Elizabeth Punnose	30/05/1966	01/10/1989	11/01/2021	
4	R. Sreerekha	27/05/1967	10/10/1989	11/01/2021	
5	George Sebastian	26/05/1968	16/10/1989	11/01/2021	
6	Mini. S. Nair	18/05/1965	01/11/1989	11/01/2021	Retired
7	S. Ambika	28/03/1965	01/11/1989	29/03/2021	Retired
8	S. Ajitha	01/05/1965	06/03/1990	29/03/2021	Retired
9	T.V. Jayasree	15/05/1966	06/07/1990	29/03/2021	
10	V. G. Sheeja	31/05/1966	10/08/1990	29/03/2021	
11	R. Sunil Kumar	28/05/1967	30/08/1990	27/04/2021	
12	S.R. Rajeswari	27/08/1967	04/06/1991	27/04/2021	
13	V.K. Sajimol	22/05/1966	03/06/1991	27/04/2021	
14	M. Leelakrishnan	20/05/1966	31/05/1991	27/04/2021	
15	K. Chandran	10/05/1968	28/05/1991	27/04/2021	
16	K. S. Sheeba	05/06/1996	27/05/1991	27/04/2021	
17	Beena Lakshman	09/01/1968	17/06/1991	04/05/2021	
18	Antony K George	08/05/1965	01/02/1992	04/05/2021	
19	K. M. Raju	15/05/1966	27/07/1992	04/05/2021	
20	Beena George	25/04/1966	24/11/1992	04/05/2021	
21	Veena Rani	25/05/1967	27/11/1992	04/05/2021	
22	P. Sreekala	24/01/1966	13/11/1992	04/05/2021	

23	R. Suresh	10/03/1966	24/11/1992	21/06/2021	
24	Sindhu. N. Panicker	30/05/1966	30/11/1992	21/06/2021	
25	Sasi Ponnana	10/05/1996	05/11/1992	21/06/2021	
26	C.A. Hairunnesa	12/05/1967	09/11/1992	21/06/2021	
27	Susan Vargeheese	23/07/1965	21/11/1992	21/06/2021	Retired
28	P. R. Sheela	07/05/1996	16/11/1992	21/06/2021	*
29	A. F. Sherly	30/05/1967	12/11/1992	21/06/2021	
30	J. Rajasree	07/02/1967	23/11/1992	21/06/2021	
31	A. Chandini	16/01/1967	12/11/1992	21/06/2021	
32	Ancy Thomas	09/03/1967	26/11/1992	21/06/2021	The second of th
33	R. Ragini	24/03/1967	25/11/1992	21/06/2021	
34	Sheela Paul	15/05/1967	19/12/1992	21/06/2021	
35	C. J. Sunny	01/05/1966	14/01/1996	21/06/2021	
 36	C.P. Saibuneesa	01/01/1967	16/11/1992	15/09/2021	100000000000000000000000000000000000000
37	A. D. Sheela	10/05/1967	23/11/1992	21/06/2021	
38	Sreekala. S	30/05/1966	16/11/1992	15/09/2021	
39	T. Suseela	08/12/1966	16/11/1992	21/06/2021	
40	E. M. Babitha	30/05/1966	11/12/1992	15/09/2021	
41	Priya. K. Nair	15/04/1967	12/01/1992	15/09/2021	
42	A. Haseena Beevi	10/05/1967	23/12/1992	15/09/2021	
43	K. T. Deepthi	01/06/1967	16/11/1992	15/09/2021	

**Agricultural Development** and Farmers Welfare Department

Ars/Type-13

Senior Superintendent Directorate of Agriculture Development and Farm, rs. Welfare Vikas Bhavan, Thir uvananthapuram-33